

Vipul Limited

Vipul TechSquare Golf-Course Road, Sector-43 Gurgaon - 122 009 Tel: 91-124-406 5500 Fax: 91-124-406 1000 E-mail : info@vipulgroup.in www.vipulgroup.in

Ref. No. VIPUL/SEC/FY2024-25/2295

September 26, 2024

The Secretary
BSE Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: 511726)
Corporate Relationship Department,
At: 1ST Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda
Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal
Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Limited, (Equity Scrip Code: VIPULLTD) Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai-400051

Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir(s),

We would like to inform you that the Company has received disclosures from Mr. Punit Beriwala, Promoter of the Company on September 25, 2024, under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015, in connection with the sale of 2,78,254 and 44,17,368 equity shares of Vipul Limited on September 23, 2024 and September 24, 2024, respectively.

In this connection, necessary disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015 from the above said sale of shares in prescribed format, as submitted by the promoter is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For **Vipul Limited**

(Sunil Kumar) Company Secretary A-38859

Encl: As above

September 25, 2024

The Secretary BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New trading Ring, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai-400001

The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Vipul Limited

Unit No. 201, C-50, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in terms of the Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 with regard to sale of 2,78,254 and 44,17,368 equity shares of Vipul Limited on September 23, 2024 and September 24, 2024, respectively.

You are requested to take note of the above disclosure.

Thanking You,

(Punit Beriwala)

Promoter-Vipul Limited

Encl: as stated above

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the Company : Vipul Limited ISIN of the Company : INE946H01037

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as

mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN,	Category of	Securitie	es held	Securities			Securities held post		Date of allotment		Date of	Mode of	Exchange	
& address with contact nos.	Person	prior	rto	acquired/Disposed			acquisition/disposal		advice/acquis	sition of	intimation to	acquisition	on which	
	(Promoter/me	acquisition	/ disposal							shares/ sale	of shares	company	/disposal (on	the trade
	mber of the									specify			market/	was
	promoter												public/	executed
	group/design												rights/	
	ated person/												preferential	
	Director	Type of	No. and %	Type of	No.	Value	Transacti	Type of	No. and %	From	То		offer/	
	s/immediate	securities	of share	securities			on Type	securities	of				off market/	
	relative	(For eg.	holding	(For eg.			(Purchase	(For eg.	shareholdin				Inter-se	
	to/others etc.)	– Shares,		-			/sale	– Shares,	g				transfer,	
		Warrants,		Shares,			Pledge /	Warrants,					ESOPs, etc.)	
		Convertible		Warrants,			Revocatio	Convertible						
		Debentures,		Convertibl			n/	Debentures,						
		Rights		е			Invocatio	Rights						
		entitlements		Debenture			n/	entitlement,						
		etc.)		s, Rights			Others-	etc.)						
				entitlemen			please							
				t, etc.)			specify)							
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15

PUNIT BERIWALA ADLPB0195R 15/10 SARVAPRIYA VIHAR NEW DELHI-110017 0124-4065500	Promoters	Shares	4680085 3.32%	Shares	278254	278254	Sale	Shares	4401831 3.12%	23.09.2024	23.09.2024	25.09.2024	On Market	National Stock Exchnage of India Limited
PUNIT BERIWALA ADLPB0195R 15/10 SARVAPRIYA VIHAR NEW DELHI-110017 0124-4065500	Promoters	Shares	4401831 3.12%	Shares	4401831	4401831	Sale	Shares	0 0.00%	24.09.2024	24.09.2024	25.09.2024	On Market	National Stock Exchnage of India Limited
PUNIT BERIWALA AAEHP2338E 15/10 SARVAPRIYA VIHAR NEW DELHI-110017 0124-4065500	Promoters	Shares	7515537 5.33%	Shares	15537	15537	Sale	Shares	7500000 5.32%	24.09.2024	24.09.2024	25.09.2024	On Market	National Stock Exchnage of India Limited

Note: I. Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

II. Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges. Hence Value of shares considered @ Re. 1/- each i.e. face value of share.

III. Percentage of Shareholding is based on paid - up capital of the Company i.e. 140959480.

Name & Signature: Punit Beriwala Designation: Managing Director, CEO & CFO Date: 25.09.2024

Place: Gurugram

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Tr								
Type of contract	Contract	Bu	у		Sell	Exchange on which the trade was		
specification		Notional Value	Number of	Notional	Number of units	executed		
			units	Value	(contracts * lot size)	executed		
			(contracts * lot					
16	17	18	19	20	21	22		
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Punit Beriwala

Designation: Managing Director, CEO & CFO

Date: 25.09.2024 Place: Gurugram